		11-13-2	ነበበ7			
Clie	ent/Matter No. 2817-376	11-10-2	.007		U.S. PTO	
	10'31.07 RI		ISO (IID) BIND (LE: 190)	SHEET	11/981171 10/31/2007	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	1034603	352	ed documents or the r	new address(es) below:	
1.	Name of conveying Party(ies)/Exec	ution Date:		Address of receiv		
	KENNETH W. NIMMONS (10-	-15-2007)	Name:	MELAS, IN	1899 <b>Б</b> 231	
	DAVID ROGERS (10-23-2 DUCO NOORDZIJ ((10-23-2 EDUARD MILEA (10-23-2	-2007)	Internal Addre		ଉଏହରସହ ୧୯. ଉଟ୍ D	
	LARRY MADDUX (10-24-2007) RAY DRAKE (10-24-2007)		Street Addres	s: 1200 E. Ur	nign Avenue	
	•	•	City:	Litchfield	100	
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached?	State:	Illinois	09/2007 MGE FC:8021	
	☐ Yes ⊠ No		Country:	USA Zip: 6	<	
			Additional name	e(s) and addresses att	ached?  Yes  No	
3. Exe 200	Nature of Conveyance: ecution Date(s):October 15, 2007; Octo 07	ober 23, 2007; Octobe	r 23, 2007; Octo	ober 23, 2007; Octob	per 24, 2007; October 24	
		☐ Change of Name		Executive Order 94	24, Confirmatory License	
	Security Agreement	☐ Merger		Joint Research Agre	eement	
	Government Interest Assignment	Other				
4. A.	Application or patent number(s). Patent Application No.(s)	☑ This docume	ent is being filed B. Patent No	I together with a new o.(s)	v application.	
	A	dditional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes [	⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents	m		er of applications and	d patents involved: 1	
	mailed:  BRINKS HOFER GILSON P.O. BOX 10395	N & LIONE	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4	41) \$ <u>40</u>	
	CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax			to be charged by cre to be charged to De	edit card. posit Account No. 23-	
			==	red (government inte	erest not affecting title)	
			8. Payment Ir	nformation:		
			a. 🗌 Credit Ca	erd: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
			Account I		encies to Deposit -1925 nks Hofer Gilson & Lione	
	Simulation - 1/1/1/11/11/11		0-4-5	2007		
9.	Signature: Signature		October 31, 2	Date		
		Total number of pages	~			
	Name of Perso			hments, and docum		
	Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:					

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Kenneth W. Nimmons, David Rogers, Duco Noordzij, Eduard Milea, Larry Maddux, and Ray Drake hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled HELMET WITH AN ATTACHMENT MECHAMISM FOR A FACEGUARD, executed by Assignors on the same date as, or on a date prior to, this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Melas, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 1200 E. Union Avenue, Litchfield, Illinois 62056 hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent

PATENT REEL: 020115 FRAME: 0610 applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	10/15/07	Semme & Vincenon
		Kenneth W. Nimmons
DATED:	10/23/07	David Rogers Down
DATED:	10/23/07	Duco Noordzij
		Duco Noordzij
DATED:	10/23/2007	Mylia
	,	Eduard Milea
DATED:	10/24/2007	Arr Haddux
		Larry Maddux
DATED:	10/24/2007	Hand Stale
	7 =	Ray Drake

STATE OF LUNOIS SE

I, PETELE CONNICE a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Kenneth W. Nimmons, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this

15th day of Oct , 2007.

OFFICIAL SEAL
PETER F DONAHOE

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 02/07/15

My Commission Expires: 2/7/08

Notary Public

STATE OF MA ) ss COUNTY OF Suffolk

I, <u>liktoria Rogers</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>David Rogers</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 23 day of 10, 2002.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2/22/3



STATE OF MA ) ss COUNTY OF Suffolk

I, <u>Virtoria</u> <u>Rogers</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Duco Noordzij</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 2 3 day of 10, 2007.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2/22/13



STATE OF MA ) ss. COUNTY OF Suffolk )

I, <u>Victoria Rogers</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Eduard Milea</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of 10, 2002.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2/22/3



STATE OF /LLINOIS ) SECOUNTY OF MARION )

I, Lohnw. Caston, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Larry Maddux, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of 10, 2007.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4-2-09

OFFICIAL SEAL
JOHN W. GASTON
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My. Commission Expires 04-02-09

STATE OF (LLINOIS)

SS
COUNTY OF MARION

I, Journey Castour, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Ray Drake, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 24 day of 16, 2067.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4-2-09

OFFICIAL SEAL
JOHN W. GASTON
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 04-02-09